SE
C
TI
O
N
 4
Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A Magnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105AMagnecraf t  Solut ion Guide 105A
Definition:  A SSR (solid state relay) can perform many tasks that an EMR (electromechanical relay) can perform.  The

70S2 V (3 Amp) 70S2 V (5 Amp)
Standard Part Numbers
Part Number Builder
4
Style V, 3 Amp Style V, 5 Amp
Maximum Continuous Current vs. Ambient Temperature
BOLD-FACED PART NUMBERS ARE NORMALLY STOCKED
www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540
Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage
Range
Contact
Configuration
Switching Type Rated Current
Load (Amps)
Series
70S2
Package Style
V = V STYLE
N = N STYLE
S = S STYLE
F = F STYLE
M = M STYLE
H = H STYLE
L = L STYLE
K = K STYLE
– Input Voltage
01 = 3 to 15 VDC, DC/DC RELAYS
02 = 9 to 30 VDC, DC/DC RELAYS
03 = 3 to 30 VDC, 25 A S PACK
04 = 3 to 30 VDC (OR 32 VDC), DC/AC RELAYS
05 = 6 to 30 VDC (OR 32 VDC), DC/AC RELAYS
– Output Voltage
A = 3 to 60 VDC
B = 24 to 140 VAC
C = 24 to 280 VAC
D = 8 to 50 VAC
Output Current
02 = 2.5 AMPS
03 = 3 AMPS
04 = 4 AMPS
05 = 5 AMPS
06 = 6 AMPS
10 = 10 AMPS
12 = 12 AMPS
25 = 25 AMPS
– –
DC Operated
70S2-04-D-03-V
70S2-05-D-03-V

70S2 S70S2 N
Standard Part Numbers
Part Number Builder
BOLD-FACED PART NUMBERS ARE NORMALLY STOCKED
www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540
Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage
Range
Contact
Configuration Switching Type Rated Current
Load (Amps)
Series
70S2
Package Style
V = V STYLE
N = N STYLE
S = S STYLE
F = F STYLE
M = M STYLE
H = H STYLE
L = L STYLE
K = K STYLE
– Input Voltage
01 = 3 to 15 VDC, DC/DC RELAYS
02 = 9 to 30 VDC, DC/DC RELAYS
03 = 3 to 30 VDC, 25 A S PACK
04 = 3 to 30 VDC (OR 32 VDC), DC/AC RELAYS
05 = 6 to 30 VDC (OR 32 VDC), DC/AC RELAYS
– Output Voltage
A = 3 to 60 VDC
B = 24 to 140 VAC
C = 24 to 280 VAC
D = 8 to 50 VAC
Output Current
02 = 2.5 AMPS
03 = 3 AMPS
04 = 4 AMPS
05 = 5 AMPS
06 = 6 AMPS
10 = 10 AMPS
12 = 12 AMPS
25 = 25 AMPS
– –
DC Operated
70S2-04-B-06-N
70S2-05-B-06-N

70-459-1 Socket
Standard Part Numbers
Part Number Builder
70S2-04-B-04-K
70S2-04-C-04-K
70S2-04-D-04-K
70S2-05-B-04-K
70S2-05-C-04-K
70S2-05-D-04-K
70S2-01-A-03-K
70S2-02-A-03-K
3….30 VDC
3….30 VDC
3….30 VDC
6….30 VDC
6….30 VDC
6….30 VDC
3….15 VDC
9….30 VDC
24….140 VAC
24….280 VAC
8….50 VAC
24….140 VAC
24….280 VAC
8….50 VAC
3….60 VDC
3….60 VDC
SPST-NO
SPST-NO
SPST-NO
SPST-NO
SPST-NO
SPST-NO
SPST-NO
SPST-NO
Zero Cross
Zero Cross
Zero Cross
Zero Cross
Zero Cross
Zero Cross
DC Switching
DC Switching
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540
Input Voltage
Range
Output Voltage
Range
Contact
Configuration Switching Type Rated Current
Load (Amps)
Series
70S2
Package Style
V = V STYLE
N = N STYLE
S = S STYLE
F = F STYLE
M = M STYLE
H = H STYLE
L = L STYLE
K = K STYLE
– Input Voltage
01 = 3 to 15 VDC, DC/DC RELAYS
02 = 9 to 30 VDC, DC/DC RELAYS